

Lip-Sync BATTLE

GENERAL INFORMATION

Note: All times are set in PST

- Registration closes on June 20th at 12am. We are aiming to confirm acceptance within 48hrs of application, but there may be delays.
- Participation in the Lip-Sync Battle does not grant free entry to Kelowna Comicon
- Please send any questions or concerns to <u>cosplay@kelownacomicon.com</u>

HOW TO ENTER

Include for your performance:

- A 2 minute song or sound bite you can Lip-Sync too
- Choreographed dance if desired

Applicants must submit to the form:

- The name of the song you will be Lip-Syncing to
- A 2 minute song or sound bite that you would like us to play while you're on stage. (This will also be the time limit for performances)
- The name you or the group would like to use on stage



APPLICANT ELIGIBILITY

- The Lip-Sync Battle is scheduled for June 29th at 3:30pm, you must be present at this time and be ready for your performance (These times may vary but you will be notified in the event they are.)
- Participants are required to abide by all regional, provincial, and national COVID-19 safety and containment measures.

PERFORMANCE RULES

- Outfits should provide enough coverage to be worn in public and should be appropriate for a family-friendly show and must not contain material that is violent, pornographic or otherwise obscene, illegal or racially or morally offensive or endorses any form of hate or hate group.
- No outfit may include harmful or potentially harmful materials, including, but not limited to, water, cigarettes, flames, fireworks, silly string or any other substance that can be fired, launched, etc.
- Each outfit must comply with all laws including, but not limited to, those concerning copyright, plagiarism, trademark, defamation and invasion of privacy.
- Performance content must be suitable for a family audience. No profanity is allowed on stage. If your source is an age restricted movie, series or game, please consider the content of your Performance carefully with a family audience in mind.
- The time limit Lip-Sync performances is 2 minutes
- We can only accept a single sound file, which we will start to play after you are introduced on the stage and continue until the track ends. Please make sure that your audios are high quality or they may be rejected.
- Energetic performances involving running or martial arts displays by way of example require extra checks on the skills of the performers, and the Kelowna ComiCon team reserves the right to interrupt performances for safety reasons.

PUBLICITY Except where legally prohibited, participation in the Lip-Sync Battle constitutes each participant's grant of permission for Kelowna Comicon to use the participant's name, voice, likeness, photograph, video, testimonials, biographical information, and/or statements made in all media regarding the Kelowna ComiCon Lip-Sync Battle now known or hereafter discovered, worldwide and in perpetuity, without additional notice, approval or compensation. Each winner's name may be included in a publicly available winners' list.

LIMITATION ON LIABILITY; Each participant agrees that, save for applicable law, Kelowna Comicon shall not be responsible or liable for, and is hereby released from, any and all claims, costs, injuries, losses or damages of any kind, relating to any of the following: (a) incomplete, inaccurate, lost, late, misdirected or illegible entries, winner notifications, prize claims or a winner's failure to receive the same due to any cause, including without limitation human or technical problems, failures, or malfunctions of any kind, whether originating with participant, Kelowna Comicon or otherwise that may prevent or limit any participant's ability to participate in the Lip-Sync Battle or send or receive messages requiring action or response by such participant; (b) any computer system, phone

KELOWNA COMICON Kelowna, B.C. P: (778) 215-5226 E: info@kelownacomicon.com www.KELOWNACOMICON.com



line, hardware, software or program malfunctions, or other errors, failures, hacks, unauthorised access, delayed computer transmissions or network connections in connection with the Lip-Sync Battle test; (c) any problems or technical malfunction of any network or lines, servers or providers, equipment or software, including any injury or damage to any participant or any participant's property resulting from participation in the Lip-Sync Battle ; (d) the awarding, acceptance, possession, use, misuse, loss or misdirection of any prize or participation in any prize-related activities or any inability of any winner to accept a prize for any reason; (e) any participants who do not comply with or who violate the Rules or who have committed fraud or deception in participating in the Lip-Sync Battle or in claiming a prize; or (f) any delays or disruptions are as a result of a Force Majeure event, which is defined as "any event beyond the control of either party, including but not limited to fire, flood, epidemic, earthquake, explosion, labour dispute or strike, act of God or public enemy, satellite or equipment failure, riot or civil disturbance, terrorist threat or activity, war (declared or undeclared) or any state or local government law, order or regulation, any court or tribunal order, any epidemic or pandemic and/or any other cause not reasonably within either party's control.

Kelowna Comicon reserves the right to modify, suspend, extend or terminate the Lip-Sync Battle or any part thereof if Kelowna Comicon determines, in its sole discretion, that the Lip-Sync Battle is technically impaired or corrupted or infected by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical problems, failures, malfunctions or other causes have destroyed or undermined the administration, security, fairness, integrity or feasibility of the Lip-Sync Battle or that Kelowna Comicon is prevented from continuing with the Lip-Sync Battle or awarding any prizes by a Force Majeure event.

Although Kelowna Comicon shall always attempt to ensure the integrity of the Lip-Sync Battle, Kelowna Comicon is not responsible for the actions of participants in connection with the Lip-Sync Battle, including any participant's attempt to circumvent the Rules or otherwise interfere with the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Lip-Sync Battle.

Kelowna Comicon reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any participant and/or revoke any prize award to any participant whom Kelowna Comicon finds to be (a) tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Lip-Sync Battle or with any website promoting the Lip-Sync Battle; or (b) acting in violation of the Rules; or (c) entering or attempting to enter the Lip-Sync Battle through the use of any robotic or automated devices.

KELOWNA COMICON Kelowna, B.C. P: (778) 215-5226 E: info@kelownacomicon.com www.KELOWNACOMICON.com